Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate") in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

( By N
(¢) ©0
N,
Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
owner base over max REV: September 3, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

g The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$550,796.46 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this 5 day of September g 2020

< C@f/ — VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

PURCHASER

PURCHASER PER:

PROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT: 269

owner base over max REV: September 3, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,
Vendor and Evgeni Glinberg and Ludmila Glinberg

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa this 5 day of September , 2020
. r' V%
A \97/¥) —
Witness Purchaser
Udoni & P . ﬂ/‘*J‘“/
Witness Purchaser
PROJECT: Rathwell Landing
LOT: 269

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

NY VP4 L. Ip 20

DATE:

REV: September 3, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

1) Full Name: Evgeni Glinberg
Business Address: 25 Silence Terr.,Stittsville, K2V 0N6
Business Telephone Number: 204.890.3502
Home Address: 25 Silence Terr.,Stittsville, K2V 0N6
Home Telephone Number: 204.890.3502
Occupation: Logistics Systems Analyst
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
° Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
o Permanent Resident Card
° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Drivers Licence
Number: G5372-25607-51001
7/‘\ -\ —
( : fo
" )
Purchaser Purchaser
adnula e £
?) Full Name: Judima Glinberg ' 4
Business Address: 25 Silence Terr.,Stittsville, K2V 0N6
Business Telephone Number: 204.890.3503
Home Address: 25 Silence Terr.,Stittsville, K2V 0N6

Home Telephone Number: 204.890.3503

Occupation: Accounting

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate

. Driver's Licence

° Passport

. Record of Landing

. Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Drivers Licence

Numbeﬁx\\ G5372-49307-66226

Purchaser Purchaser

REV: January 14, 2020



| 85372-25607-5100

Eftactive Data
Ciate . dentrée un vigueur

020708127

i N )

Dete of Binth Dats of Bxpiry
Cata de naissarce Date diexpiration

9'{31 12 {26 % 02&]11 (25 &4

Senal Mo, \\ "N( A nﬁma

.| e GETR

See reverse for M1, M2, G Sl

‘avoid a replacement fee, vis
seived your card 2 weeks pris
ur éviter de payer des droits de
téléphonez au 1-800- 267-909?

3 d’expiration de ce permis de cqnd

5 3

Voir au verso les conditio

RATHWELL LANDING
PLAN: 4M-1589
LOT: 269

PURCHASER: EVGENI GLINBERG
PURCHASER: LUDMILA GLINBERG

September 5, 2020

2




N-6T0Z/02/20 3'0 B 3 ‘23104 1noyum adueyd o) 1ralgns ale pue ajewixoidde ase Suidedspue) pue suonedyads ‘suoisuawiq ANUNWLWOD paysiuly wolj Alea Aew pue ajeds 0} JoN “Ajuo 1dasuod jsiue ue st Juuspuay,

: v Soo.&dxo@&?

ACVV 9 NOILVAT T3

9] ZO_._.<>mﬁmW

= ({10 [T (7 {70 | {7 (O 1] 1] I 1= :
i, 11@:@“%@ = | [ — — — ] nolo
M_%EE (0 | 700 {0 {0 {0 £ || nms | " — mdend -
(D {700 0 {0 | {0 (T {0 {0 =l ] 11 Dw =
| i = ] ] 1 ] [EEE , s
v —{ T T = [ —|
f’ i.\ e |
=) /-
1 ﬁ ————— = :
| 1 mm | T A 5 =
. I - _DD = =
ENEZINS == =

v 4
.E_w__A T3

H aInpayos

0202 ‘G tequieideg *3°d ybs pgez 10 Iybs 191 >.n._ |_ ﬁ_<~_ m m_ —._ ._.

Bisquii9 ejiwpnT sseydingd 69z 301
6851-Wp “ON ue|d G¢8 T9A0OIN

‘Y] sawoy
Brequin TUebAT ™~ 1aseyaing Buipue jlemyiey -PUS @@HOO,—Q\/@




£-0202/€2/90 3083

%

I '8 MOVMIVNOILLO

"

‘duipead 8y

\] —

-
VN

WY O_hd%mumk SNOOYd3g ¥R € -

H¥0014 ANOOFS

KR TS
wooya3s

31N SR~

o

g NOILYAZT3 - SWOOHd3d ¥ R € -

¥O014 ANOO3IS

H ®INP3aYdS

4 ) )
03-2NP SAlIBA Sd3)S JO JaGLUNN 1:BYON, Ba1e100)) paie)s @g >m@o: 3)qeasn 1enoy "22110u Inoyiim agueyd o} 1algns aie suonediyinads pue sjelsiew 'sueid ‘JO B 3 UMOYS se 8q Jou Aew pue Ajuo s3daduod jsiye a1e suolesn)) J0113)1x3 3jewixoldde ale suoisuawp )y

3 , - %, &# NIHOLIM
INNUNASE ‘ 3 @W WNOILAO
N E 90014 aNNO¥O
O 6 oot G - = P
| | H3LSYI — T | f |~ s 1
301nSNI—| I | 1 N
| ! | I \
=00 14 ANOD3S e NOT AT SAGAHERE T H00 I GNOOIS ! ! Ll 1 2
] = e | ! : I O IS
== T AR B g .
& g, s | @ @vd
Rw NS P Tiainsha N 1 G_ . N
] Al \\ erhL 7 1 T “// \/f...m
ERTRR T A1 1 4-Sh X 91 f T .
Wooua3a A
¥ILSYW ! 7 EMWMmmm L D AR HV NﬂQ O_W._n.__M_V d0OO01d LNIW3SVd
) | I
{1/
2 wootiass ot 1 pe—— \I
Zwooua3a . WOOH DNINIa
N i Taa > 1. A
A, M e L
w OTM <200 :\ < \/\ oM N / H )i 8
I 4 _ I e 1 i 1\i Y ”a§n~ | /
! O Hry | OrpkE= porre =\ mi,“
1] < | , T ol L ) ’
_f - biy g ? < HLva | L. \_
1 - It L&
— = s> st eeal | 1 NZHOLI
, Y @ @Wm ] TYNQILAO
NI A0 8  ® @ B — e e — — - Lq..«,.« <
@n 3noav “ H*W g | ,_\ %/f\l
Ol N3dO | 1* _I.<I 2 B \ :owmcuux
| N it | il \
7 e sl il R AL
| e | | /[ NaHOLN |
Ao R ILN | Il e e
S i 14 - S e
I & \ £
= "
Jaquwieydeg -°¥ed ax gi _—
0¢0c¢ G Jequisldss ) ybs ygez 10 1ybs 1912
BIaquijS) ejlupnT :19seydind 307 ¢z8 TIAON
6851L-WP “ON Ueld m_wwoo P E
o
Brequiry1uebAg . aseyding Pbuipue |lemyjey ©HS % A— > 3




SAN-A3016P-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbled Glass

Bulb: 1 x LED

- Breakfast / Dinette

L

SAN-A3012-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass
12'wW

Bulbs: 2 x LED

« Entry

- Hallway

- Bedrooms

- Den / Study / Office / Flex Room
- Finished Basement
« Laundry Room

SAN-A1010-8
Bulb: 1 x LED
- Single Home Front Exterior

SAN-A18012-7

14"W

Bulbs: 2 x LED

« Powder Room Vanity

8] Valecratft

Homes Ltd.

Roma Collection
Standard Silver Package

(]

SAN-A3016-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass
18"W

Bulbs: 3 x LED
» Kitchen Ceiling

SAN-A3C16¢h-11

Brushed Nickel Finish

Marbled Glass

Bulbs: 3 x LED

« Dining Room

- Stairwell

« 2 storey foyer (Plan Permitting)

AFR4-0830-WH

LED Potlight

» Basement Stairs

» Soffit over Porch

» Townhome Front Exterior

» Bedroom with cathedral ceiling (Plan Permitting)

SAN-A40455-6
Bulb: 1 x LED
- Back Exterior

SAN-A121-11
Bulb: 1 x LED
« Closet / Pantry

SAN-A18013-7
24"W

Bulbs: 3 x LED

= Bathroom Vanity

* All dimensions are approximate.

Rathwell Landing Evgeni Glinberg

Project: Purchaser:

plan# 4M-1589 Purchaser- LUdmila Glinberg
Lot 269 Date: S€Ptember 5, 2020
Model: 825 Bradley Uppagradedd: N/A

K/Sales/Light Fixtures Revised 01/10/2019




